retirement of long-lived assets to be recorded in the period the asset is put into use, with a corresponding increase to
the carrying amount of the related asset. The obligations recognized are statutory, contractual or legal obligations. The
liability is accreted over time for changes in the fair value of the liability through charges to accretion expense which
are included in depletion, depreciation and accretion expense. The costs capitalized to the related assets are amortized
to earnings in a manner consistent with the depletion and depreciation of the underlying asset.

At March 31, 2004, the Trust estimated the asset retirement obligation to be $3.4 million (December, 2003 - $2.2
million), based on a total future liability of $13.0 (December 31, 2003 - $4.2 million). These obligations will be settled
at the end of the useful lives of the underlying assets, which currently extend up to 30 years into the future. This
amount has been calculated using an inflation rate of 2% and discounted using a weighted average credit-adjusted
risk-free interest rate of 5.9%.

The following table summarizes the changes resulting from this restatement.

Balance as
Previously
Reported Adjustments

Balance as
Restated

Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2003

Property and Equipment $104,821,285 431,881 $105,253,166

Asset retirement obligation $1,529,244 658,808 $2,188,052

Accumulated earnings $13,937,025 (151,854) $13,785,171

Future income tax liability $14,011,400 (75,073) $13,936,327

- 14 -

There was no material change in the earnings statement for the three months ended March 31, 2003 related to this change in policy.

The following table reconciles the asset retirement obligation associated with the retirement of oil and gas properties.

Asset Retirement Obligation at January 1, 2003 (as restated) $3,090,389

Obligation incurred 744,422

Abandonment expenditures (5,414)

Property disposition (1,753,446)

Accretion expense 112,101

Asset Retirement Obligation at December 31, 2003 (as restated) $2,188,052

Obligation incurred 1,192,558

Abandonment expenditures -

Property disposition -